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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to )
File No. Atlanta, Georgia
. July 5, 1968

JAMES EARL RAY;
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, - VICTIM
CIVIL RIGHTS

Raymond Curtis submitted a letter to Mr. Charles
L. Sanders, Fbony Magazine, which letter is as follows:

"My, Charies L. Sanders
“"Dear Mr. Sanders:

"I thank you for your answer to my letter. I
think that details I give you in this 1etter will ber
- of help to you.

"Well, Sir, I have written a story. No one but
myself has read it but me., At this time I know that it
will have to be re-wrote for I am not a writing it as
bad as it is.

"It all about the crime I did and about a crime
I did in 19854 with James Earl Ray and about the 13 years
of prison pal and everything we talk about. About thing
and about James Earl Ray wanted the job of killing
Martin Luther King, Jr. We talk of killing King for
three years. And we talked to the man from Mississippi
that knew all about the KK businessman association that
was to put up the money to kill King, I also know the
men from Mississippi.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBXY and is loaned

to your agency; it and its contents are not to he distributed
outside your agency.

10 - Bureau Atlanta (44-2386) /,//,
2 - Jackson th - | 4
2 - Memphis (18)
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JAMES EARL RAY;
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

"In that three yeir we made maps just had to find

the right place to kill King. Well X have made the maps

over myself. They are with the stoxy also.

"And just where we would go after we killed
King so yes when we talk about it I was to be in on
it. But I was not. The story has it all in it. All -
the big thing and the 1little one also. And what Ray
like and what he did not like. This story could get
me killed., I know that. That is why I won't send
the story by mail. I know that this is getting to be
a long letter. But when you read this if you want the -
story 0.X. If not just let me know 0.K. That way ’

- T won't talk to men about it.

"Mr. Sanders there are men in five states that is
behind the King killing and they don't know what I
know. But James Earl Ray did not. Now that they have
Ray Tepn, will trial him if they get him back,

"Well, they want me to testify Well, I Jﬁst'
don't know yet what I will do. .

"You see, me and Ray were pal, I could tell what
I have to the news. That no much. Or I could not
say everything. And I did not tell the FBI. Well,
this is not a book, I am just trying to tell you what
you ask of me in your letter..

[N

"If you have 2 man or have someone down this way,
if you will have them stop by the jail I will let them
read the story and you can go from there, O.K.

"I thank you again.

"I will be looking to bear from you soon,

/s/ "Raymond Curtis
"I am still in the Dalton County Jail.,"

: On July 3, 1968, CURTIS was interviewed at the
Whi tfield County Jail, Dalton, Teorgia, and furnished
the following information:

-2-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Bl




FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) O . . ‘/‘“‘
= ] +

v . \v,
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bate. JULy 5, 1968

RAYMOND CURTIS was contacted at the Whitfield
County Jail and advised of the identities of Special Agents
THOMAS R. HENRY, JR., and ALBERT D, MILLARD, He was furnished
a rights and wa{ver of rights form which he read, indicated
he understood, but refused to sign. He was advised that he
was being interviewed concerning statements he made in a
letter he had malled to Mr. SANDERS of Ebony Magazine.

CURTIS stated he was merely trying to sell a story

‘to Ebony for approximately $5,000 to help his mother pay

off a mortgage on ler home, She had obtained this mortgage
as a result of paying attorney's fees for the defense of
CURTIS at a previous trial,

CURTiS stated that he and JAMES EARL RAY participated
in a burglary in Joliet, Illinois, in October or November, 1954.
It was pointed out to CURTIS that certain statements wade
by him in his letter to Ebony Magazine could possibly involve
him in a conspiracy with JAMES EARL RAY in connection with '
the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. CURTIS then stated
he wished to go on record as to the statements made in his
letter to Mr. SANDERS, He categorically denied the following-
statements which were in his letter to Ebony Magazine:

1) That he and JAMES EARL RAY participated in a crime 1n 1954'
2) That RAY wanted the job of killing KING;
3) That he and RAY talked about killing KING for three years;

. 4) That heand RAY talked to the man from Mississippi that

knew all about the KK Businessmen's Association which
Agsociation was to put up the money to kill KING;

5) That he knew the men from Mississippi;

6) That for three years he and RAY made maps 3ust to find
the right place to kill KING and that he made the maps
over himself;

7) That he and RAY knew just where they would go after the
killing of KING;

8) That he was to be in on the killing of KING;

9) That there are men in five states who are benind the killing

B GURTIS)—knows-.—
7/3/68 Dalton, Georgia AT 44-2386
On, at File #
SA ALBERT D. MILLARD and
SA THOMAS R, HENRY, JR. :jilh . 7/5/68
by. : ., Date dictated :

This document contuing neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL 1t 15 the properly of the FBI ond is loansd lo yoor agency;
It and [Is contents are not to ba distribuled cutlside your agency.
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During this interview CURTIS drew two maps
setting out how he thought RAY would stalk KING, This map
indicated the following towns where he sald KING made most
of his speeches: Atlanta, Georgia; Little Rock, Arkansas;
Birmingham, Mobile, and Selma Alabama; Jackson Vicksburg,
apd Marks, M1ssissippi

CURTIS further advised that there was a man Uving
on a houseboat in Vicksburg, Mississippi, on the Mississippi
. River whose name he would not divulge who was to take RAY down
the River on his boat to New Orleans after the killing,
CURTIS further advised that in the past he had pulled several
burgiaries and armed robberies in towns along the Mississippi
River and while police were looking for him on the highway
he would be on a boat down the Mississippi. He added that
he had written a story concerning the KING killing which was
currently being typed and this was the story he mentioned
in the leiter to Ebony Magazine and which he intended to sell
to Ebhony.

-4"
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JAMES EARL RAY; L o
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM

On July 3, 1968, Sheriff G, T, Mauldin, Whitfield
County, Georgila, advised that Curtis sent no letters or
communications from the Whitfield County Jalil which passed
over the jailer's desk. He stated Curtis probably sent his
mail out with visitors and jail trustees which would probably
.not have been observed by men of his department. Sheriff
Mauldin stated that Curtis' attorney, Erwin Mitchell, former
U.' 8. Congressman from the Seventh Distriet of Georgia,
is of the opinion that most of Curtis' comments concerning
his knowledge of Ray's alleged assassination of Martin Luther
King, Jr. are pure fabrications on the part of Curtis or
the result of something Curtis has read in the newspapers.

Approximately one hour following the conclusion

- of the interview with Curtis, he sent a note to Sheriff Mauldin
requesting to again see an FBI Agent and stating that he :

wanted to tell the entire truth. Curtis was re-interviewed

at the Whitfield County Jail,
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July 5, 1968

RAYMOND CURTIS was furnished a rights and waiver
of rights form which he refused to sign. He then stated _
in connection with the previous interview that apparently O
in his letter to Ebony Magazine, he used the word "we"
indicating that he and JAMES EARL RAY had planned the. murder
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., and he realized now this would
involve him in a conspiracy. For that reason in the previous
interview he denied the statements he had made in his letter
to Ebony Magazine., CURTIS then advised he had written a
story which he intended to sell to some magazine for

- .the purpose of obtaining money for his mother. He stated the
story was still in his possession and had not yet been sent : o
out to be typed: He permitted SA HENRY to read this : -
20-page handwritten story one page at a time and he declared
this story was true. The first five or six pages of the story
merely set out his early life in crime and the prison sentences
he had served as a result of the crimes, starting at the age - ;
of 15. The remainder of the story is the same as he originally §
furnished in an interview in April, 1968, concerning his knowledge .
and association with JAMES EARL RAY. The story reflects :
that he first became associateéd:. with RAY in 1954 when they
pulled a payroll robbery together in Quincy, Illinois,
with a third individual, Shortly thereafter CURTIS lost contact
with RAY when RAY and this third individual were apprehended
in connection with a bank robbery at Southwest City, Missouri.
After that CURTIS again became acquainted with RAY in prison
and while in prison they both learred of the death of President
JOEN F, KENNEDY. At this time RAY stated the murder of KENNEDY
sounded like 2 big job and he was always on the inside of a
prison when big jobs and big money were to be had.

Shortly after the death of JOHN F, KENNEDY, MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR, became prominent, and RAY stated on several _
occasions that somebody was going to kill KING, During i
this period an individual came into the Missouri State . :
Penitentiary from Vicksburg, Mississippi. This individual
upon learning of JAMES EARL RAY's feelings toward killing KING
advised RAY of the KK Businessmen's Association of the South

-0 = J
|
On_ 7/3/68 .'m Dalton, Georgia  Files AT 44-2386
SA THOMAS R. ﬂxnnm JR. :jlh o 7/5/68 |
by. - Date dictated R
This document contoins eithar recomrhendations nor conclusions of the Fsl.‘ It & the properly of the FBi ond & logned lo your agency)

it and its contenis are not to be disiributed ovisida your agency, .. %
. P . - . . - "J
L - . -.r
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and stated that people in five states were putting up money
for KING's assassination. The story further reflected ,
that RAY informed this individual that he intended to have
everything set when he killed KING, RAY followed KING's
movements through maps so that he could later stalk KING

to the point of assassination, RAY indicated during the .
time that he would leave a false gun and false trail immediately -
following the murder. RAY was supposed to go to Vicksburg,
Mississippi, following the murder, contact the man from
Yicksburg who had the houseboat, and this man was to take him
elther to New Orleans or Canada via the Mississippl River,

At the.conclusion of the inerview CURTIS stated -
he would not testify to any of the above information, He did
advise that the name of the individual on the houseboat in
Vicksburg, Mississippi, was (first name unknown) WILLETT,
also known as "Mississippi " who served time in the Missouri
State Penitentiary. _

CURTIS refused to allow his story to be copied
and stated he would not write it over again nor would he allow
the pages to be removed from his prison cell., CURTIS then
presented crude sketches of the Federal Pententiary at
Leavenworth, Kansas, and the Missouri State Penifentiary.

- 7% -
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July 85, 1948

AIRTEL

T0: SAC's, Jacksea, Atlanta
ROl: DPiveater, Fil

ReATtel 7/3/68.

Juckoon asheuld make reasenable efferts te identily
and imterview (FIU) Willets, amd rum sut any pertinent infer-
mtion develeped aad suvep er LEM.

Bines Curtis refuses te furniskh "his stexry” fer

te oapying, it vill »net be pesassary fex aa Ageat
uun hin distate om 2 dictating sachiae in the t's
presenss., Curtis 4is net %0 set the tarms en vhieh will
furnish iafermation to the Y31, particularly since te date
zmmmmumznnxu. Atlanta

Por infermmtion of Neowphis, "Ebeny” Nagszine foxwarded
letters from Rayuwsnd Curtis, inmate of Waitfield Commty Juil,
Paltea, ia, in which de slleged ameng othery things that
be and Ray the Kiag hilling and Lusinessnes put up
money for the King murder, Curtis was previsusly htmtcndad
furnished mebuleous iafermmtion aleng the sams lines vhich was

cepies to Memphian). On rd interview

recanted substantially the wiscle shry he had set out in his
letters te "Ihany” but then resentacted the sad clained
that the "steory™ wvas trwe. Ameng his allegat s be indicated
that an individual named (NU) ¥illett whe was am known

1 = BAC, Neaghis (fer iatfe) 4&1[/?2% //,?/
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AIRTEL, BAC'S Jackwon, Atlanta
RE: MURKIN

as "Mississippi” was supposed to be contacted by Ray at
Vicksburg, Mississippi, after the murder and Willett was to take
Ray to either New Orlsans or Canade via the Mississippi River

in Willetts' houmebhoat.

A® indicated above, the Jacksom Office is being
instructed to xun out the Willett allegation,
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO . SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE: 5/15/68
FROM : SA DONALD P, BURGESS

supjecT: MURKIN
CR

(OO:ME)

Re memo of IC MARIOGN W, DAVIS dated 5/6/68.

The following investigation wss conducted on
5/14/68 by SA DONALD P, BURGESS:

Mrs, W, H, CORNER, 4129 Tate St., Covington, Ga,,
advised that she has been a lifelong resident of Covington,
Ga, She stated that her husband WILTON HARRY COYNER is a
brick mason who is normally self-employed, but at times works
for various contractors in the Covington,Conyers and Atlanta
area, The COYNERS are subscribers to telephone number
786-5206, Their address is currently listed as 4129 Tate St.,
although they reside in a trailer on the rear of the property
on North Mill St,; their former address was listed as 306 North
Mill St,, Covington, prior to the redesignation by the Post
Office. She stated that they continue to receive their mail
at 129 Green 8t,, Covington as this is the home of Mrs, COYNER's
mother, Mrs, COYNER stated that her husband has resided in the
Covington area for the past nine years, He 1s a native of
Stewarts Draft, Va, and is 31 years old, He has resided in
Covington since they were married, He has no arrest record,

She advised that she could not recall specifically
receiving a call from Atlanta on 3/20/68, but stated that she
receives a number of calls from girl friends in the Atlanta area
and that her husljand receives a number of telephone calls from
Atlanta in connestion with his work as a brick mason. She said
that these calls involve various jobs on contract houses in a
suburban area of Atlanta,

e, g EE AR
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AT 44-2386

Mrs, CORNER was shown a photograph of JAMES
EARL RAY, She advised that she did not know this individual
although she had seen him on television a number of times,

On 5/14/68, Mrs, HENRY ODOM, JR,, Covington, Ga.,
Newton County Sheriff's Office, advised that there is no record
on file with that agency for WILTON H, COYNER or his wife ANN,

Officer H, J, WHEELER, Covington, Ga, PD, advised
that records of that department indicate that WILTON HARRY
COYNER,129 Green St., described as a white male, born[;;;::::]
driver's license number 2690657, was cited on 12/6/65
running a red light in the city of Covington and fined $10,
No further record was on file concerning this individual,

On 5/14/68, WILTON H, COYNER, was contacted and advised
that he did not specifically recall receiving a call from
Atlanta on 3/20/68, but stated that he had received a number of
calls from Atlanta on a regular basis regarding his work, He
said that he could not recall receiving any telephone calls from
anyone that he did not know for a number of years or who is not
connected with the brick mason business. He advised that he has
observed the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY on television and in
the papers and he does not know this individual,

In view of the foregoing, no further investigation
is being conducted in this matter,

—2%~
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Oon May 29, 1968, N. R. HINES, Westinghouse Electric
Corporation, 1610 Southland Avenue, advised that he had been
at the Provincial Motel at 1024 Chartres Street in New Orleans,
December, 1967, for one night on business. He stated he was
at the motel very little, arrived late after dinner, and just
spent one night there. He recalled that the room he had faced
the street, and he was unable to recall seelng anyone who
resembled the subject. He stated he was not at the motel

during the day.
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROBERT R, PERRY:

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

On May 11, 1968, JIMMY GARNER, 107 14th Street, NE}
advised he had no additional informatien concerning the whereabouts
of subject, He stated inasmuch as he and the subject had done sSome
drinking together, and there has been no publicity concerning the
subject residing at the rooming house on 1l4th Street, it is possible
the subject might recontact him, He stated if he should hear any
thing from the subject, he would immediately contact the Atlanta FBI
Oftice,

On May 13, 1968, BILLY MAC WISDOM, contacted by SAs
ROBERT R, PERRY and JAMES O, PONDER at the United States Penitentiary,
Atlanta, rhero he is currontly in custody, He was interviewed at the
AWB Building where he is being held in administrative segregation for
refusing to work where asaigned at the penitentiary.

He stated he has no knowledge of the whereabouts of subject,
RAY, and no knowledge of any plet to kill MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
He stated that in November, 1967, he saw a person in the 14th stroet
area of Atlanta, who closely rononblod the subject,

WISDON stated he has never resided in the l4th Street area
himself, He stated this individual who he had seen believed to have
2 1956 or 1957 Oldsmobile automobile,

WISDOM further stated that he would not furnish any
information concerning subject, RAY, if he had such information,
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROBERT R, PERRY:

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

On May 15, 1968, R, C, MATTHEWS, JR,, Group Vice
President, Trust Company of Georgia, 2126 Iabrr Road, NE,
advised he had been in New Orleans at the Provincial lotol in
December, for about 3 days, however, did not recall the exact
dates, He stated he mnd his wife were there on a short vacation,
and proceeded from New Orleans to Birmiagham, for Christmas, He
stated they talked to no one while at the motel, and he stated the
photograph of the s@bject is not familiar, Nr, IATT!!lS stated he
recalled work being dore on the swimming pool at that time, and
that he and his wife had stopped to watch this conatructioa.
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' The following investigation was conducted by SA ROBERT R,
PERRY on May 10, 1968J and May 13, 1968:

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

LOUIS XLAUBER, 1145 Peachtree, NE, Georgia Laundrys
and Cleaners Association, advised he has a 1ist of approximately
700 cleaning establishments located throughout the state of Georgia,
which contains the listing of all except plants that are not covered
by employment compensation, He stated this list is very complete
and he would be happy to make a copy of it available,

On May 13, 1968, LOUIS KLAUBER, Room 438, 1145 Peachtree
Street, NE, made available listing at no cost,
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
ROBERT R, PERRY:

on May 29, 1968, BILLY MACK WISDOM was interviewed
at the Unlted States Penitentiary, Atlanta, where he is an

He stated since last interviewed he had recalled
some additional information and wished to furnish all infor-
mation he had concerning the person he believed identical
with JAMES EARL RAY.

He stated that a white male, who he knew as "Chuck”,
blond, and probably in his early twenties, and who drove a
red and white 1966 Mustang convertible with an unknown license,
tried to sell a rifle to this individual who he belleved iden-
tical with RAY seither in December, 1967, or January, 1968, He
sald he recalled it was right after he was released from the
Fulton County Jall following his arrest and in December, 1967.

He stated this attempted sale took place on the
corner of Barnett and St. Charles Streets in Northeast Atlanta
where several hipple-types were residing in an apartment house
which faced St. Charles Street on the corner of Barnett, and
would be located on the southwest corner of the intersection,
He stated JIM NEIMAN, a singer at the Catacombs, also might
know the person he believed identical with RAY.

He stated CHUCK was visiting the girl who resided
in this apartment, which he described as the first apartment
on the right, and two hippies who he knew only as "WEASEL"
and "JOHN", also living there., Both were bike-riders who
wore leather Jjackets and hung out around the Catacombs. He
stated he belleved CHUCK resided in the Fourteenth or Fifteenth
Street area near Peachtree Street and stated he was not the
hippie type but a veteran, 21 or 20 years old, 140 pounds,
5 feet 8 #nches, blond hair, and not employed.

WISDOM stated he first saw this person he belleved
identical with RAY 1n September or October, 1967, at the
Regency Hyatt House in downtown Atlanta when he was wlth a
BOB JONES of Decatur, who 18 believed to operate a nightclub
in Daytona Beach, Florida. He sald he saw this person other
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times at the Catacombs, a hipple coffee house on Fourteenth
Street in Atlanta. He stated he talked with NEIMAN at that
time.

He stated the last time he eaw this indivlidual was
at the intersection of St. Charles and Barnett Streets;
however, he could not be certain as to whether it was before
or after he was 1n the Fulton County Jail. He stated CHUCK
had tried to sell this rifle for $150.00 because the rifle
was 1n a case and had a telescope. He stated after thinking
about the matter further he recalled he was in jall at ,
Christmas~time, 1967, and this attempted sale probably took
place before he was placed 1n Fulton County Jail about
December 8, 1967.

He stated CHUCK was in town in early Jamuary, 1968,
and belleves he may be from Tennessee. He stated WEASEL and
JOHN had lived on Vadado Way.

On May 29, 1968, Mr. and Mrs. W, H, BARBOUR, who
reside at 865 St. Charles Street and on the apartment llsted
at 869 St. Charles, which 18 the southwest corner of the
intersectlion bordered by St. Charlea and Barnett, stated at
one time there had been a Mr, and Mrs., W, T, JONES residing
in the right-hand apartment at 869 St. Charles. They were
described as hipple-types, and asked to leave bescause of the
many hippies who were apparently spending the night there.
Mrs. BARBOUR stated thqope was always a crowd, and there would
be as many as ftenh motq#¥ # parked in front of the housa at
one time. She descrided M. and Mrs. JONES as young white
male and young white fem®lg, who dld not dress like hipples,
however, had hipple-type friends. She stated Mrs. JONES' name
was RHONDA and a Mrs. LILLIAN JONES at 15 Habersham, telephone
261-7818, was apparently the mother of W. T. JONES,

She stated Mre, LILLIAN JONES 1ndicated she would
pay the rent if W. T, JONES was unable to do so.

on May 29, 1968, records of the Atlanta Pollce
Department reflected BILLY MACK WISD(M was arrested on :
December 11, 1967, released on December 30, 1967, on bond,
and Bentenced in United States Distriet Court, Atlanta,
on January 29, 1968,
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On May 31, 1968, Mrs. LILLIAN JONES, Apartment B-9,
15 Habersham, N,E., advised she has two sons, KELLY JONES,
who 1s in school, and W, T. JONES. She stated W.T.,'s full
name is WILLIAM THOMAS JONES and he 18 presently on probatlion
for theft of motor vehicles, and his probation officer is
JAMES HUDSCON, United States Probatlon Officer. She stated
she had no 1dea of his whereabouts and knows that he moved
recently from North Highland Avenue. She stated her parents are
presently financing her rent, and she is unable to work at
this time. She stated she has met "WEASEL" and “JOHNNIE",
who she described as a tall person, and also hoted that her
daughter-in-law RHONDA 1s pregnant. She stated RHONDA's
parents, who reside somewherse in Alabama, are presently
paylng the rent for her son and his wife. She stated if
she obtains any infrmatlion concernling hils whereabouts,
she wlll advise the FBI.

Records of the Atlanta Pollce Department reviewed
on May 31, 1968, reflected WILLIAM THOMAS JONES, Atlanta
Police Departman FBI number 179 306 D,
white male born as indicted by Fulton County
Grand Jury on May 3, 1965, charged with robbery and rape. He
is described as white male, 5 feet 1l :anhesi 7T Pounds, black
hair, hazel eyes, tattoo upper right arm of "LONIE", numerous
cut scars. _

On May 31, 1968, Iieutenant.C. J. STRICKLAND, Atlanta
Pollce Department, Homicide Squad, advised WILLIAM T. JONES 1is
presently on Federal probation, and hils probation officer is
JAMES HUDSON., Ideutenant STRICKLAND stated he was one of the
detectlves assigned to the robbery-rape case and te contact
Mr. HUDSON for any additional information.

on June 4, 1968, United States Probation Officer
JAMES HUDSON advised WILLIAM T, JONES 1s under supervislon
until July, 1971, and is on parole, not probation. He stated
he is not 1n possession of & present address for JONES;
however, JONES 1s due to report that week and noted that he
has always done 80 promptly. Mr. HUDSON stated he conslders
JONES ' mother a "nut” and stated that hils grandmother, Mrs.
G. A. CHRISTIAN, 3729 Dunbarton Road, N.W., telephone 233-5223,
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apparently has some mohey and is financing JONES' mother. He
also stated a Mrs. HARRINGTON, telasphone 688-7279, resides at
1083 Culpwood Avenue, may have some information concerning
JONES, JONES rsportedly stole her car and used it in some
armed robberies in Dekalb County.

Inquiries in the area of the Catacombs May 29, 31,
June 4, 5, and 6, 1968, have failed to find anyons who knew
the whereabouts of WEASEL, JOHN, or CHUCK. Several perscns
recalled knowing WEASEL and CHUCK, but were unable or declined
to furnish any lnformation as to their present whereabouts.
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TO: DIRECTOR, ¥BI (44-38881)
FROM : SAC, WXAMI (44-13834) (P)
SUBJECT: NORXIN

WILLIAN SOMERSETY, formerly MM 607-R, who is no
longer being contacted by the NMiami Office and who is
characterizsed as having furnished reliable information
in the past, and in addition has furnished ianformation
which cannot be verified or corrcborated, telephenically
advised on 7/13/68 as follows:

8ince the aswassination of Dr. RARYTIN LUTHRR
XING, JR., he bhas made trips to Atlanta, Ga. and Nemphis,
Tenn. at the request and expense of the Florida State
Attorney's Office and the Miami, Florida Police Depariment.
Ie indicated the purpese ef these trips was to try and
develop iaformation relative to the assassinatioa of
Doctor XING and other informatiocn xelatiag to the Natiomal
Statos Rights Party. BHe did not sladorate on his assigmeents
nor did he indicate he had dveloped any cnusual or pertinent
information. Ee reportedly was ia coataect with witnemses
involved in the XING came and based on informatioa heard
on the “street,” it was said that the chauffeur of Poctor
KING was suspected of “setting up Doctor KING for the
sssassination,” SONERRSETT was uanble to ideatify source
of this information,

It is not known why the Florida State ARtorney's
Office or the Riami Police Departmeat would have SONERERTT

4 -~ Bureau

(1 - se-1458) (scaamwT) 53 A
& Atlanta (44-3386) (Iafo) t/ \é '/-9-)"’
2 - Nismi Ny
(1 - 170-1) QY
ICP:vea g { i

(9)
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nake trips to Atlanta, Ga. and Memphis, Tenn. oxcept for
poseibly some sensational information that would afford
thom nationwids publicity.

The above is being furnished to the Bureau,
Atlanta and Memphis for information and to be aware

of the fact that SGEERSETT has been in Atlanta and Memphis
regarding the KING case.

-2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-38 {Rev. 12-13-56) .. -
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N
e

FBI

Date: 7./16/68

IRTEL

(Type ia plain texs or code)

C e ———— — e . g —— — — ——— — — ——

TO: ALL SACs

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

e e, WV ——— W — -

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN of i

&=

i

Re Bureau airtel to Memphis, 7/9/658.

The Burszu has reguested that all divisions continue
to submit monthly cost data until further notice.

In view of the above, all divisions are reqguested
to comply with the Bureau's® instructions, including offices
who have negative cost data to report.

< - ALL OFFICES
2 -~ Memphis

r-

@
Approved: Z M Sent , M Per

'Specil Agent in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date July 5, 1968

RAYMOND CURTIS was contacted at the Whitfield
County Jail and agvised of the identities of Specisl Agents
TMONAS R, NENRY, JR, and ALBERT P, MILLARD, He was furnished
a rights and 1l{vor of rights form which he read, indicated
he understood, but refused to sign. He was advised that he
was beiag 1ntorviaued concerniag statoments he made in a
letter he had mailled to Nr. SAWNDERS of Emkony lagasine.

CORTIS stated e was merely trying to sell a story
to Ebony for approximately $5,000 to help his mother pay
off & mortgage on lwr home, She had obtained thias mortgage
as a result of paying attorney's foes for the defease of
CURTIE at a previows trial.

CURTIS stated that he and JAMNES EARL RAY participated
in & burglary im Joliet, Illinois, ia October or November, 1954,
It was pointed out to CURTIS that certain statements made
by him in his letter to Ebony Magazine conld possibly involve
him in a conspiracy with JAMES EARL RAY in coanection with
the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, CURTIS then stated
he wished to go on record as to the stnteuentl made in his
letter to Mr. SANDERS, He categorically denied the following
statemonts which were in his letter to Ebony Magaxzine:

1) That he and JAMES EARL RAY participated in a crime in 1954;

2) That RAY wanted the job of killing KING;

3) That he and RAY talked about killing KING for three years;

4) That heamd RAY talked to the man from Misaissippi that
knew all about the KK Busineasmen's Association which
Association was to put up the momey to kill KING;

3) That he kaew the men from Mississippi;

68) That for three years he and RAY made maps 'g’t to find
the right place to kill KING and that he made the maps
over himself;

7) That he and RA! knew just ‘where they would go after the
killing of KING;

8) That he was to be in on the killing of KING;

9) That there are men in five states who are behind the killing

7/3/68 Dalton, Georgia

On_. at £ File # AT 44-3386 \-"?/ Z/O

SA ALBERT D, MILLARD an
. SA THOMAS R. NENRY, JR. :31n , 7/8/68
y. Date dictated

This document contalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It ts the property of the FBl and s locnad to your ogency;
 and its contents are not ic be distributed oulside your agency.
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During this interview CURTIS drew two maps
setting out how he thought RAY would stalk KING, This map
indicated the following towns whore he said KING made most
of his speeches: Atlanta, Georgia; Little Rock, Arkansas;
Birmingham, Mobile, and Selma, Alabama; Jackson, Vicksbhurg,
and Marks, Mississippi.

CURTIS further advised that tlere was a man Nving
on & houseboat in Vicksburg, Mississippl, on the Mississippil
River whose name he would not divulge who was to take RAY down
the River on his hoat to New Orleans after the killing.
CUORTIS further advised that in the past he had pulled several
urglaries and armed robberies in towns along the Mississippl
River and while police were looking for him on the highway
he would be on a boat down the Nississippi. He added that
he had writtea a story concerning the KING killing which was
currently being typed and this was the story he mentioned
in the letter to Ebany Magasine and which he intended to sell
to Ebony.
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

July 5, 1968
Date

b

RAYMOXD CURTIS was furnished a rights and waiver
of rights form which he refused to siga. HNe then stated
in conmection with the previous interview that apparently
in his lstter to Ebony lMagasine, he used the word "we"
indicating that he and JAMES RARL RAY had planned the murder
of MARTIN LUTEER KING, JR., and ke realized mnow this would
inavolve him in & comspiracy. Yor that reason inm the previous
interview ke donied the statements he had made in his letter
to Ebony Magazine. CURTIS then advised he had writteam a
story which he iatended to sell to some magaxzine for
the purpose of obtainimg money for his ther. Ne stated the
story was still ia his possession and d not yet beem sent
out to be typed. HNe permitted S8A EENRY to read this
20-page handwritien story one page at a tine and he declared
this story was true, The first five or six pages of the story
merely set out his early life in crime aad the prison seatences
he had served am a result of the crimem starting at the age
of 15. 7The remainder of the story is the same as ke origimalily
furnished in an interview in April, 1968, concerning his kmowledge
and association with JAMES EBARL RAY, The story reflects
that he first became associaté#dn with RAY in 1854 when they
pulled a payroll robbery together in Quimcy, Illinois,
with a third individual., Shkortly thereafter CURTIS lost contact
with RAY when RAY and this third individual were apprehended
in connection with a bank robbery at Southwest City, Missouri.
After that CURTIS again became acquainted with RAY im prison
and while in prison they both learwd of the death of President
JOENR F, KRNNEDY, At this time RAY stated the murder of KENNEDY
sounded like 2 big job and hw was always on the inside of a
prison when big jobs and big money were to be had.

Shortly after the death of JONN ¥, KENNEDY, MARTIN
LUTEER KING, JR, became prominent, and RAY stated on several
occasions that somebody was going to kill KING, During
this period an individual came imnto the Missouri State
Peaitentiary from Vicksburg, Mississippi. This iadividual
upon learnimg of JAMES EARL RAY's feelings toward killimng KING
advised RAY of the KK Businessmen's Association of the South

e ——

\ e ————

(&

. 7/3/68  Dalton, Georgia uos AT 44-2288 -A/ S

SA THOMAS R, mxé@z :31h 7/5/68

by. Date dictated

This document contains neither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. It 1s tha proparty of the FBl and ® logned to your ogencys
it cnd ifs contants are not to be distributed oviside your ogency.
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and stated that people in five states were putting up money
for KING's assassination., The story further reflected

that RAY informed this imdividual that he iantemded to have
everything set when he killed KING. RAY followed KING's
novaments through maps so that he could later stalk KING

to the point of assassinatioa. RAY iamdicated during the

time that he would leave a false gun and false trail immediately
following the murder. RAY was supposed to go to Vicksburg,
Mississippi, following the murder, contact the mam from
Vicksburg who had the houseboat, and this man was to take him
either to New Orleans or Canada via the Mississippi River.

At the conclusion of the imserview CURTIS atated
he would mot testify to amy of the above information. Ne did
advise that the mame of the individual on the houseboat in
Vicksburg, Mississippi, was (first mame umkmown) WILLETT,
also known as "Mississippi,” who served time im the Missouri
State Peattentiary. :

CORTIS refused to allow his story to be copied
and stated he would not write it over again nor would he allow
the pages to be removed from his prisom cell. CURTIS then
presented crude sketches of the Federal Penkentiary at
Leavenworth, Kansas, and the Nissouri State Pemiteatiary.
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FOAM NG. 10 MI0=10¢
MAY 1942 EDITIOM S -
BIA BIN. MO. NO. ¥

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum -
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) = PATE: 5/21/68

SA ARTHUR L. MURTAGH

MURKIN

On 5/20/68 DORA MC DONALD, former Secretary
to Rev. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., SCLC Headquarters,
Auburn, Avenue, made available to Mrs. WILLINGHAM
of the Accounting Division of SCLC two copies of
a memo tc the FBI setting how travel itinerary of
Dr. KING-from April 15, 1968, to the time of his
death.

This information was taken from airline
billipgs and reservation records and it may not indicate
al of Dr. KING's travel.

J

Ghtzaoes W -g 36022

2) oy (e,
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AIRTEL AIRMAIL
0 DIRECTAR, PRI

PROM: SAC, ATIANTA (44.2386) (P)
MDRE1E

For info Buresu, on 7/15/68, Wr. JOEN WISE, Owner,
on Friday, 7/12/68, a letter had been delivered to the Gordem
Notel, addreseed "JAMES RAY, 211 Mitehell 3t., iAtlanta, da.”
with the return address as Southerm Bell Telephone & Telegraph
Company, Treasurer-Cashier, P. O. Box 4363, Atlanta, Ga. The
letter was postmarked 7/11/68. Jor. MIZR stated that no one by
that nemehas resided at the hotel The letter was retained by
postal suthorities to the telephons compeny.

On 7/15/68, Mr. CALAB RALSTEAD, Security Divisiom,
Southern Bell Telsphone & Telegraph, was advised of the Buresu
interest in this letter,

On 7/25/68, Mr. NALSTEAD advised that they had trasced
the letter and that it was a pay-phome refund of ten oents,
regarding & local 6all placed om 7/9/68 from pay phome 525-3251
by an individusl giving his same as JANES RAY, Ko other infe
of valus sontained in the telephans company records. Above
pay phooe losated in the lobdy of the Gordom Notel, 211 Mitahell,
Atlanta.

~ Duresy (7!
-~ Atlants
WEC:bse
(%) 2c-—~—

Yb)-D386 2153
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It 1s noted that durlng the MURKIN investigatim
in April 1968, Mr, JOHN MIZE had contacted the FBI with
info that later proved of no value; at this time MIZE was
qulte interested in reward money and possibly publicity
for his hotel,

Above matter being brought to Bureau's attention

in event local press 1s contacted by MIZE.

P
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FBI ATLANTA

FBI MEMPHIS

508 PM URCENT 7-26-68 MCP

TO ATLANTA

FROM MEMPHIS 44~1987 1 P

MURKIN
LLOYD RHODES, ASST. COUNTY ATTORNEY GENERAL, ADVISED

THIS DATE HE HAD COURT ORDERS RETURNED TO HIM. THESE

OKXDERS HAD BEEN MAILED TO MRS. ESTELLE PETERS, MANAGER OF
PIEDMONT LAUNDRY. THODES STATES HE HAD USED ADDRESS FOR HER |
WHICH WAS AVAILABLE IN SUMMARY REPORT. THIS ADDRESS LISTED AS ONE
ONE SIX EIGHT PEACHTREE, NE. E., ATLANTA, GA. WMATERIAL RETURNED
WITH NOTATION “MOVED - LEFT NO FORWARDING ADDRESS.™

SINCE THIS WITNESS DEEMED OF IMPOXTANCE TO LOCAL | o
PROSECUTOR 'S OFFICEs ATLANTA REGUESTED' DETERMINE CURRENT RESIDENCE Maﬁi

ESTELLE PETERS. (U 3 WoH -

(g 33

CORKS éARA ONE LINE FOUR»> WRD THREE 1S RHODES.
enp M{Q\MJ/% _wO?x %

“{ A

SUTEL. Po

LCS

FBI ATLANTA

@ SEARCHED
Vu k/ I.;:;ir\LIZED... b 'MEID.......Q-............
il R
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BI MEWPHIS

FBI ATLANTA

104MN URGENT 7-29-68 LCS
T0 MEMPHIS 44-1987

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386

MURKIN

REURTEL JULY TWENTYSIX LAST.
MRS. ESTELLE PETERS RESIDES WITH DAUGHTER, MRS. MILDRED MOBLEY,
AT ONE ZERO. THREE THREE MILAM CIRCLE, CLARKSTON, 6A., TELEPHONE
FOUR FOUR THREE DASH FOUR ZERO TWo FOUR. MRS. PETERS IN SERIOUS =
AUTOMOBILE ACCIDENT ABOUT MAY IWENTYFIVE SIXTYEIGHT AND WILL NOT . '
RETURN TO WORK UNTIL SHE HAS PLASTIC SURGERY ON FACE,

END
VAR

FBI MEMPHIS
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DIRECTOR, FBX 1/ /68
SAC, ATLANTA (44-3386)

As the Bureau and Memphis are awvare, the 1966
which was abandoned by JANES RAKL RAY ian Atlaxta
recovered by the Atlanta Division on 4/11/68, is stiil
the possession of the Atlanta Office and stored in garage
spage in the bamsemant of the Federsl Buildiang where the
tlanta Office is leocated.

The Bureau and Nemphis are reguested to advise
wvhat disposition is contenplated for the automobile and
Atlanta will take ao actioa uatil receipt of advice from
the Bureau or Memphiw. '

1

>

2 - Burean L‘/
/Cg\j: Atlanta |

@)
?/U 44 _ngéw?ljéo
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' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPQRTING OFFICE

TITLE gl’ gAS!

QPFICKE OF ONIGIN

MEMPHIS

JAMES BARL RAY, aka;
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KTING, JR.
vICTIM I

7/30/68 5/10/68 - 7/15/68

SA ROBERT R, PERRY
CHARACTER OF CASE

mlw

CGR ~ CONSPIRACY;
UPAC ~ ROBBERY

|

REFERENCE: Report of 3A ALLEN G,

LEADS :
ATIANTA

SENTINELIA,  5/17/68.

Will continue reporting results of investigation
requested of the Atlanta Division.

ADIINISTRATIVE

On 5/14/68, wanted flyers wers mailed to all laundries

and dry cleaning establishments

in the Matropblitan Atlanta area

- A -~
__— { cOvER PAGE ) , e .
_ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED N ACQUIT| case rasmeen:
cONvIG | auTo.| Fua. FINES EAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS ) T -
T —_— . |1 rEnoING oveR oNE veEAR Fvee KN
PENBING PRQSEGCUTION ‘

GVER 81X MON THS (Ovee TRwe
SPECIAL AGENT o )

APPROVED

W TR

IN EHARGE

PO NQT WRITE IN SPACESN RELOW

COPIES MADE:

= Bur 438861
2 - m.m.nimna.lgam {44~1740)

g - Memphis {441

A i

=

/37

Atlante (i4-2386
e -ﬁ Dissaminstion Rocerd af Attached Repert
Agency | o )

Wait Reed. |

baiq KFwd.
How Fwd,
By
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28 well as the headquarter cities of all Reaident Agencies
in the Atlanta Diviaion,

On May 20, 1968, Postal Inspector RAGSDALE, Atlanta,
advised that on that date mail held for JAMES EARL RAY at
General Delivery, Atlanta Post Office, was due to he returned
to the sender of the mail, Mr., RAGSDALE advised there has
been no additional delivery of mail since last contacted and
the Bureau would be immediately notified if any additionsl
mail for RAY should be sent toc the Atlanta Poat Office,
General Delivery, He stated clerks at the Gonor:l Delivery
window have bean alerted concerning this mail,

On June 3, 1968, Postal Inspector BRADY adviged that
money order number 5615057923 dated March 28, 1868, purchased
in Atlanta in the amount of $7 50, payable to the Locksmithing
Institute, Little Falls, New Jersey, was purchased at Postal
Station €, which is Iocatod on Fourteenth Street, N.E,,
Atlanta, It is aoted this address is almoat directly acraoss
from the rooming house which was occupied hy the subject
in March, 1968,

Results of negative investigation conducted by Atlanta
Agenta in this matter are not being set forth in this report
as they contain no information of value and were primarily
" elimination-type leads,

All safety deposit boxes in the Atlanta Metropolitan
area have been checked for a box rented in the name of the
subject or his krown aliases with negative rosults.

Reference to the interviews of RAYMOND CURTIS st Dalton,
Georgila is noted that while CURTIS isndicates that he would
not testify to any information he furnished, he had already
in fact written two letters to Ebony Magazine concerning the
information comtained in these interviews,

All persons departiag Atlanta by airline for points in
Canada from April 5 - 12, 1968, were eliminated as identiesl
with subject RAY, No reservations could be located in the
name of RAMON GEORCE SNEYD or PAUL BRIDGEMAN,

- B* -
{ COVER.PAGE )
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: SA ROBERT R. PERRY Ofic Atlanta, Georgils
~ Dare, July 30, 1968

Field Office File #: 2}1‘-2386 Bureou File #: M-Bassl

Tile: JAMES EARL RAY;

DR. MARTIN LUTHER K]NG J'R. - VICI‘II

Choracter: CRIME ON GOVERNMENT RESERVATION - CONSPIRACY;.
UNIAWFUL FLIGHT TO AVOID CONFINEMENT - ROBBERY

Syropsl: - BITTY MAC WISDOM, inmate, U.S. Penitentiary, Atla.nt-.,
says he saw person who resembled subject, December,
1967, or January, 1968, -at-which time a white male he
knew a8 "CHUCK" attempted to sell this individual a
rifle with telescopic sight. Two individuals who were
guasts at the Provincial Motel, New Orleans, December,
1967, at the same time of the subject had no information.
Itinerary for Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. from April,
1967 to time of his death obtained from SCLC Head ters.
ROBERT TATUM, Mableton, Georgila, who purchased . caliber
ravolver found on RAY at time of his arrest in I.ondon
states so0ld revolver to & RAY SPAIN of Birmingham,
Alabama. RAYMOND CURTIS interviewed at Whitfield County
Jail, Dalton, Georgia, advised he was trying to sell a
story to Ebony Magazine for approximately $5,000 to help
pay off the mortgage on his mother's home, At first
interview he dnied statements which were in his letter
to Ebony Magazine concerning he and subject, JAMES EARL
RAY. BSecond interview, same date, he allowed Agent to
read hls twenty page handwritten story concerning
activities of himeelf and JAMES EARL RAY,

- P -
DETAIILS :

——————

This document contatns nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. It is the proparty of the FBI and im loaned to
your agency; It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The 1ollow1ng 1nvestigation was eondncted by
SA ROBERT R, PERRY:

AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

On May 11, 1968, JIMMY GARNER, 107 14th Street NE;}

advised he had no additional 1nfornation concerning the whereabouta

of subject, He stated inasmuch as he and the subject had done some
drinking together, and there has been no publicity concerning the
subject residing at the rooming house on l4th Street, it is possible
the subject might recontact him, He stated if he should hear any -
thing from the subject, he would immediately contact ‘the Atlanta FBI
Office, '

On May 13, 1968, BILLY MAC WISDOM, contacted by SAs
BROBERT R, PERRY and JALES O, PONDER at the United States Penitentiary,
Atlanta vhere he is currently in custody, He was interviewed at the
A¥WB Buiiding where he is being held in administrative segregation for
refusing to work where assigned at the penitentiary,.

He stated he bas no knowledge of the whereabouts of subject,
'RAY, and no knowledge of any plot to kill MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
He Stated that in November, 1967, he saw a person in the 14th Street
area of Atlanta, who closely resempled the subject,

WISDOM stated he has never resided in the 14th Street area
himself, He stated this individual who he had seen believed to have
a 1956 or 1857 Oldsmobile automobile,

¥ISDOM further stated that he would not furnish any
"information concerning subject, RAY, if he had such information,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following 1nvestigation was conducted by SA
ROBERT R, PERRY:

- On May 29, 1968, BILLY MACK WISDGd was 1nterv1ewed
at the Unlted States Penitentiary, Atlanta, where he 1s an
inmate.

" He stated since last 1nterviawed he had recalled -
some addlitional information and wished to furnish all infor-
mation he had concerning the person he belleved identical
with JAMES EARL RAY. _

He stated that & white male, who he knew as “Chuck“
blcnd, and probably in his early twentles, and who drove a
red and white 1956 Mustang convertible with an unknown license,
tried to sell 2 rifle to this individual who he believed iden-
tical with RAY either in December, 1967, or January, 1968. He
8aid he recalled 1t was right after he was released from the
Fulton County Jail following his arrest and in December, 1967.

.. He stated thls attempted sale took place on the
corner of Barnett and St. Charles Streets in Northeast Atlanta
vhere several hipple-types were residing in an apartment house
which faced 8t. Charles Street on the corner of Barnett, and
would be located on the scuthwest cornexr of the intersection.
He stated JIM NEIMAN, a singer at the Catacombs, also might
know the person he belleved ldentlical with RAY,

He stated CHUCK was visiting the girl who resided
in this apartment, which he described as the first apartment
onh the right, and two hippies who he knew only as "WESASEL"
and "JOHN", also living there. Both were bike-riders who
wore leather Jackets and hung out around the Catacombs. He
ptated he believed CHUCK resided in the Fourteenth or Fifteenth
Street area near Peachtree Street and stated he was pot the
hipple type but a veteran, 21 or 20 years old, 140 pounds,
5 feet 8 inches, blond hair, and not employed.

WISDOM stated he first saw thls person he belleved
identical with RAY in September or October, 1967, at the
Regency Hyatt House in downtown Atlanta when he was with a
BOB JONES of Decatur, who is belleved to operate a nightclub
in Daytona Beach, Florida. He sald he saw thls person other

g """43 i._, :
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times at the Catacombs, & hippie coffee house on Fourteenth
Street in Atlanta. He atated he talked with NEIMAN at that
time. '

He stated the last time he daw this individual was
at the intersection of St. Charles and Barnett Streets;
however, he could not be certain as to whether it was before
. or after he was in the Fulton County Jall. He stated CHUCK
had tried to sell this rifle for $150.00 because the rifle
was in a case and had & telescope. He stated after thinking
- about the matter further he recalled he was in Jall at
Christmas-time, 1967, and this attempted sale probably took
place before he was placed in Fulton County Jall about
December 8, 1967.

He stated CHUCK was in town in early January, 1968
and belleves he may be from Tennessee. He stated WEASEL and
JOHN had 1ived on Vedado Way. : '

On May 29, 1968, Mr, and Mrs. W. H. BARBOUR, who
reside at 865 St. Charles Street and on the apartment listed
at 859 St. Charles, which 1s the southwest corner of the
intersection bordered by St. Charles and Barnett, stated at
one time there had been & Mr. and Mrs. W, T. JONBS residing
in the right-hand apartment at 869 St. Charles. They were
described as hipple-types, and asked to leave because of the
- many hipples who were apparently spending the night there.

Mrs. BARBOUR stated there was always a crowd, and there would
be as many as ten motorbikes parked in front of the house at
one time. She described iMr. and Mrs, JONES as young white
male and young white female, who dld not dress like hippies,
however, had hippie-type friends. She stated Mrs. JONES' name
was RHONDA and a Mrs. LILLIAN JONES at 15 Habersham, telephone
- 261-7818, was apparently the mother of W, T, JONES, .

She stated Mrs. LILLIAN JONES indicated she would

pay the rent if W, T. JONES was unable to do so.

"~ On May 29, 1968, records of the Atlanta Police
Department reflected BILLY MACK WISDOM was arrested on
December 11, 1967, released on December 30, 1967, on bond,
and sentenced in United States District Court, Atlanta,

on January 29, 1968.
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On May 31, 1968, Mrs. LILLIAN JONES, Apartment B-9,

' 15 Habersham, N,E., advised she has two sons, KELLY JONES,

who 1s in school, and W, T. JONES., She stated W.T.'s full
name is WILLIAM THQMAS JONES and he is presently on probation
for theft of motor vehleles, and his probation officer is
JAMES HUDSON, United States Probation Qfficer. She stated
she had no idea of his whereabouts and knows that he moved

recently from North Highland Avenue. She stated her parents are

presently financing her rent, and she 1s unable to work at

- this time. She stated she has met "WZASEL" and "JOHNNIE",

who she desecribed as & tall person, and also noted that her
daughter-in-law RHONDA 18 pregnant, She stated RHONDA's
parents, who reslde somewhere in Alabama, are presently
paying the rent for her son and his wife. She stated if
Bhe obtalins any infrmation concerning his whereabouts,

she wlll advise the FBI. '

Records of the Atlanta Police Department reviewed
on May 31, 1963, reflected WILLIAM THOMAS JONES, Atlanta

Folice Departusnt n Q "'FBI number 179 306 D,
white male born as 1ndicted by Pulton County
grand Jury on May 3, » charged with robbery and rape., He

is described as white male, 5 feet ll’inches1 177 gounds, black
halr, hazel eyes, tattoo upper right arm of "LONIE", numerous
cut scars. -

On May 31, 1968, Iieutenant C, J, STRICKLAND, Atlanta
Police Department, Homlclde Squad, advised WILLIAM T, JONES 1s
presently on Federal probation, and his probatlion officer is
JAMES HUDSON, Lieutenant STRICKLAND stated he was one of the
detectlves assigned to the rovbery-rape case and to contact
¥Mr. HUDSON for any addlitional informatlion.

on June 4, 1968, United States Probation Officer
JAMES HUDSON advised WILLIAM T. JONES is under supervision
until July, 1971, and is on parole, not probation. He stated
he is not in possession of a present address for JONES;
however, JONES 1s due to report that week and noted that he
has always done so promptly. Mr. HUDSON stated he considers
JONES ' mother a “nut" and stated that his grandmother, Mrs.
@. A. CHRISTIAN, 3729 Dunbarton Road, N.W., telephone 233-5223,
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apparently has some monhey and is financing JONES' mother. He .
also stated a Mrs. HARRINGTON, telephone €88-7279, resides at
1083 Cuipwood Avenue, may have some information concerning
JONES, JONES reportedly stole her car and used it in some
armed robberies 1n Dekalb County. o '

_ Inquiries in the area of the Catacombs May 29, 31,

June &4, 5, and 6, 1968, have falled to find anyone who khew
the whereabouts of WEASEL, JCHN, or CHUCK. Several pesrsons
recalled knowing WEASEL and CHUCK, but were unable or declined
to furnish any Informatlon &s to thelr present whereahouts.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA ROBERT R,
PERRY on Hay 10, 1968) and May 13, 1968:

_ AT ATLANTA, GEORGIA

: LOUIS KLAUBER, 1145 Peachtree NE Georgia Laundrys - !
and Cleaners Association advised he had a 1ist of approximately
700 cleaning establishments located throughout the state of Georgia,
which contains the listing of all except plants that are not covered

by employment compensation, He stated this 1ist is very complete

and he would he happY to mako a copy of it available.

On May 13, 1968, LOUIS KLAUBER, Room 438, 1145 Peachtree
Street, NE, made availabla listing et no cost, _ , 4

-
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA ROBERT R, PERRY: )

AT ATLARTA, GEORGIA ~

, On May 15, 1968, R, C, MATTHEWS, JR,, Group Vice
President, Trust 00mpany of Georgia 2126 Hnbry Road, NE,

advised he had been in New Orleans at the Provincial motel in
December, for about 3 days, however, did not recall the exact
dates, He stated he and his wife were there on a short vacation,
and proceeded from New Orleans to Birmingham, for Christmas, He
,8tated they talked to no one while at the motel and he stated the
photograph of the subject is not familiar, Mr, HATTHEWS stated he
recalled vork being done on the swimming pool at that time, and
that he and his wife had stopped to watch this construction.,
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_ © on May 29, 1968, N, R. HINES, Westinghouse Electric.
Corporation, 1610 Southland Avenue, advised that he had been
at the Provincilal Motel at 1024 Chartres Street in New Orleans,
December, 1967, for one night on business. He stated he was
at the motel very little, arrived late after dinner, and Just
spent onie night there. He recalled that the room he had faced
the. street, and he was unable to recall seelng anygne who
resembled the subject. He stated he was not at the motel
during the day. : ' :
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on 20, 1968, DORA MC DONALD Sooroui'{totho
Iate Dootor MARTIN [UTSER KING, JR., Southern Chrisbtisn
ILsafarship Conference (SCIC) Headquarters, made available
to Mrs., WILLINGHAM of the Aacointing Division of BCIC, "two
adgpies of a memorandum directad to the Federal Buresu df '
Investigation reflesting tle Ltinerary of Dootor KING for
April 15, 1967, to the bime of hii death. This inxformation
‘war ohtained from airlire P1ill -And resarvation records

- and may not inlicate all ¢f the late Dootor KING'S travels.

o 10 =
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RE

DATE

MEMORANDUM

: FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
: SOUTHERN CHRISTIAN LEADERSHIP CONFERENCE

: TRAVEL ITINERARY.FOR DR. KING

v

: MAY 20, 1968

'Apri
Apri

May
‘May
May
May
May
May
May

- June
- June
June
June
June
June

July
July
July
July
July
July
July

DATE . . o PLACE
1 15, 1967 , Hilton Inn - San Francisco, California
1 22-24 ' New York Hilton - Rockefeller Center
6, 1967 - o Louisville, Kentucky .
12 . Terrace Motor Inn - Appleton, Wisconsin
14 ‘ : New York
19 ' From Chicago to Detroit
20 Summit - New York City
27 : . New York City
29 thru June 3 Frogmore, South Caroline
5 and'i6 New York Hilton - Rockefeller Center
12 Seagill Restaurant -~ Chicago
15 . Sheraton Cleveland Hotel
22 i New York City and Sheraton Cleveland, Clevelend
24 P Ted's Rhivcho Restaurant =~ Malibu, Calif.
25:- ~ : Hyatt House Hotel -- Los Angeles, California
9, 1967 A Cleveland and Chicago-
13 . . Chicago and Cleveland
18~~23 ‘ Chicago and Cleveland
23 - " New York Hilton :
26 . ~————~—Sheraton Chicago - Chicago
29 ‘Cleveland to Pittsburgh

23 Co- . 1
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July 28

August 4
August 3
August 10
August 13
August 22 and 23
August 28
August 11
August 9

Aucrast

'Sey... 7 and 8 -
Sept. B and 9
Sept. 22
Sgpt. 24

October 2 ==7
_ October 20

Nov. 9 ' ‘ ;
Nov. 12-14 '
Nov. 3

Nov. 26

Dec. 2
De 14 and 15
Debi 28-~Jan 1, 1968

- Jan 1, 1968 :
January 31 to Feb. 3 .

Feb. 2 and 3

Feb., 5 C

Féb, 10

Feb. 12 |

Féb. 14 and 16
%

M§rch 5, .
: M?rch 10 and 1;

" Washington Hilton, Washington, D.C.

Marriott Twin degs - Washington, D.C.

Boston, New York City and Louisville, Kentucky
Laramie, Wyoming and New York

Los Angeles

wWashington, b.C,

Howard Johnson's ~- Cleveland b
Chicago _
Iﬁhehnational Hotel - Los Angeles ‘California
Los Angeles

Sheraton Palace - San Francisco, California
Howard Johnson - Cleveland '
yetherland Hilton, Cincinnati, Ohio

Fairmont Hotel and Tower - San Francisco, California

. Independence, Ohio

Howard Johnson = Cleveland

Cleveland '

London Hilton Park Lane, Wl.
Birmingham, Alabama - A.G. Gaston Motal
Americana of New York oo o i~

~ 12 -

SaJannah, Georgia to Atlanta
New York Hilton, New York
Miami, New York, and Chicago

Chicago to Atlanta o .
Atlanta, Chicago , Fort Wayne, Cleveland, New ' York and Ptlanta_

New York Hilton, Rockefeller Center
New York Hilton '

" International Hotel, Jamaica, New York
Holiday Inn.of Washington, D.C. '
Mississippi and Alabama Tour

Dallaszexash“r;? 7?11
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March
March
March
March
March
Maxch

uly 3
-{ _

. ?' il

10 and 11
15
17

18

19
22

New York Hilton - Rockefeller Cehter

Petroit

Los Angeles

Hotel Acapulco

Alamo Plaza Hotel Courts -- Mississippi .
Washington, New York, Virginia and Georgia ‘!
N. Randa, Ohio

Memphis

[
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By commmicadion dated June 10, 1968, the los
Angsles Division advised that JAMES EARL RAY was apprehended
ir londen, England and ks had in his possassion &' .38
calibar Libsrty Chief rsvolver, serial number 715,
manufacturad by Mircku Firsarms Manufacturing Company in
Japan., MIIA SVOBCDA, cwnar, Liberty Arms Ocmpany and the
Solingar Sublery Tompany,; Montross, Californis advised
that the Rbovs described revolver had been meant to R, TATUM,
Nsw and Esy&gauna 118 Bdwards Drive, Mablaton, Georgia,
on Octobar"zm;lQSé;-nndar invoics from Solinger Cutlery
in Montross, falifornia. The rsvolver was the only item in
the shipmunt.

AT MABIETON, GECRGIA.

On June 11, 1968, ROBERT TATUM, 118 Edwards Street,
Mablaton, Gsorgia, advised Special Agent JAMES RICHARD FPLICK
he had purchased a .38 saliber revolver, ssrial number 715, -
a Japansse make from the Solinger futlsry Company, Montroas, -
Oalifornia for $40, on Getcber 11, 1966, On Degepber 3, 1966,
he s0ld the gun for $50 to WALTER E. BPAIN, 2904 42nd Avanue,
Birmingham, Alabsma. He obtainad SPAIN'S name and address
from a 4Arivsr's 1icansa and describaed SPAIN as a white male,
thirty to thirty-five yesrs of age with brown hair, He ltl%nd
SPAIN is nnt idantical to subject RAY,

By communication datsd July 2, 1968, the Buraau
advissd that RAYMOND CURTLS, Whitfield Oounty Jail, had
wriittan two lehters to Ebony Magazine who had referred
thess lattars to the Burzau. Thesa letters ars ag follows:

"Box 21, Tunnel Hill
"ceorgia
“rme 22, 1968

"Mo., Otiarlss L. Sapders

Mraar M», Sanders:

T thank yonr for your answer to my
lettar, I think that Mtalls I give you in this
letter will be of halp to you.

"Wa2ll, 8ir. I have writtan a story.
No one but myself has read 1t but me, At this
time I lmow that 1t will have to be re-wrote
for I am not & writing it ag bad 85 1t 1ia.
“k
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